

34.

IA-3, Bail SC 713-2025
State Vs. Saurabh @ Sonu
FIR No. 242/2025
PS Aman Vihar

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yogesh Valecha, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

As per Ld. Counsel, this is the first application u/s
483 BNSS seeking interim bail for a period of 30 days, moved on
behalf of applicant/ accused Saurabh @ Sonu through Pairokar.

Reply to the application filed by IO.

At the request of Ld. Counsel, put up for arguments
on 20.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.11.2025