

7

SC 713/2025

STATE Vs. AKASH

FIR No. 242/2025

PS (AMAN VIHAR)

09.12.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yogesh Valecha and Sh. Anirudh Khandelwal, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/accused.
All the three accused produced from JC.

Copy of chargesheet alongwith documents supplied to the
accused.

It is submitted by accused Akash and saurabh @ sonu
thaty they needs some time for engaging their counsels.

Put up for arguments on charge on 18.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/09.12.2025