

34 Misc SC 713/2025 (IA-4)
State Vs. Kajal @ Simran
FIR No. 242/2025
PS Aman Vihar

12.03.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Sh. Yogesh Valicha, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO is present.

The copy of the video footage has been provided to Ld. Counsel for accused by the IO.

As no further orders are required to be made in the present application, the same be disposed of.

Be tagged with the main file.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.03.2026