

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons produced from JC.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present today.

SI Naveen sent the request for urgent raid operation and HC Anshul Malik has also made request for exemption today due to the arrangement in Law and Order. Therefore, these witnesses be summoned again, for NDOH.

PW Jitender Kumar, Ct. Manoj and Dr. Sandeep are absent despite service of summons, therefore, BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued to these three witnesses, for NDOH.

List for PE on 30.05.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.04.2026