

11.05.2026

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

All three accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Lakshay Sonker, Ld. Counsel for accused
Gaurav Sonkar & Ritik Sonkar.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for accused Shivam
Sonkar @ Bumpet.

PW-3 Sh. Anil Sinwar, Junior Engineer PWD, partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of assistance of the IO as pendrive does not contain the video footage of the duration as demanded by the IO in notice u/s 94 BNSS. Therefore, notice be issued to IO concerned to appear in person before the Court, for NDOH.

PW-4 Tushar, partly examined in chief and his further cross examination by the State is deferred as the assistance of the IO is required.

PW Gaurav is also present, however, discharged unexamined as no time left. Therefore, he be summoned along with MHCM concerned with case property, for NDOH.

Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel and Reliance and Dr. Vinod Kumar Ranga are absent despite service, therefore, they be summoned again, for NDOH.

List for PE on 23.07.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/11.05.2026