

11.05.2026

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.

PWs HC Dinesh present, however, discharged
unexamined as no time left.

HC Narender is absent despite service.

Let PWs HC Dinesh and HC Narender be
summoned again, for NDOH.

List for PE on 28.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/11.05.2026